TOWN OF

HANNA

LIVE THE LIFESTYLE

Community Supports Services - Hanna
Updated as of December 4, 2020

CRISIS SERVICES

Fire/Police/Ambulance

RCMP - Hanna Detachment office
Hanna FCSS

Hanna Health Centre

24 Hr crisis lines

Kids Help Line

Family Violence Prevention
Mental Health Help Line
Distress Centre

AB One Line for Sexual Violence
AHS Addictions Help Line

Elder Abuse Safe House (24 Hrs)

Poison & Drug Info Service
Child Abuse Hotline
Health Link

911

403-854-3393
403-854-4433
403-854-3331

1-800-668-6868
310-1818
1-877-303-2642
403-266-4357
1-866-403-8000
1-866-332-2322
1-877-454-2580
1-800-332-1414
1-800-387-5437
811

ADVOCACY & SUPPORT

Local

Hanna FCSS

Hanna Food Bank

Hanna Food Bank - CRISIS
Hanna Ministerial Association

Helping Hands (Home Support Services Ltd)

Meals on Wheels

Regional

Mental Health Community Support
Hanna Medical Clinic

Alberta Supports Toll Free Line:
Hanna Learning Centre

4L03-854-4433
403-854-8501
403-854-4433
403-854-0713
L03-364-2L476
L0O3-364-2476

403-854-5276
403-854-3351
1-877-644-9992
403-854-2099

Brooks and County Immigration Services (BCIS) L03-362-0404
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Federal and Provincial

Service Canada 1-800-622-6232
Alberta Supports 1-877-644-9992
Emergency Supports 24/7 1-866-64L4-5135
Office of the Seniors Advocate 1-844-644-0682

COUNSELLING AND SUPPORT SERVICES

Hanna Community Health Services 403-854-5236

AHS Mental Health Services L03-854-5276

Big Country Primary Care Network 403-854-3351

Anchor Psuchology Inc. 403-334-9599

Family Resource Program
Gr.K-4 L403-854-3642 ext. 6142
Gr.5-12 L03-854-4874

Food and Pharmacy Contacts

Super A Pharmasave

Current delivery service includes groceries and pharmacy (basically everything in the store)
Minimum order of $20 for free delivery in town

Monday - Friday deliveries are 11:00 am and 3:00 pm

Saturday and Sunday deliveries are 3:00 pm

eTransfer or credit card accepted

Call 403-854-3711

Or email Superagroceryorders(@outlook.com
Call 403-854-4900 for pharmacy

Freson Bros

Implemented a “Golden Hour’ for Senior’s and Immune Compromised citizens from 7:00 am to
8:00 am daily. Please respect this window of time for this group.

Delivery may be available

Call Don at 403-854-3553
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Karin Miller Catering
For your individual or family meal delivery
Call 403-854-1846

Paulanna Baking

(Cafe is open and meal deliveries available 5 pm or lunch upon request.
Call 403-854-8732

Food Bank Emergency Food Reguests

Contact the Town of Hanna Office at 403-854-4433 if in need of an emergency food provision
and you have a Hanna address. You will then be contacted by the Hanna Food Bank.

Regular hour open weekly Wednesdaus 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Hanna Municipal Library

New Temporary Hours of Operation:
Tuesdaus 11 am - 4 pm
Wednesdays 11 am - 4 pm
Thursdays 1l1am - 6 pm

Fridays 11 am - 4 pm

Saturday 11am - 2 pm

Masks required for browsing & computers. Curbside service available. Closed Saturdays on long
weekends. Hours subject to change without notice.

Free memberships until December 31, 2021.

Fees and fines waived until December 31, 2021.

Online services available

Contact library@hanna.ca or phone 403-854-3865

Centre Street Thrift Store

Hours: Tues 1lam-4pm
Wed 1lam-4pm
Fri 11 am- 4 pm
Sat 11 am- 4 pm

COVID restrictions are in place.
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Transportation

Handivan - Town of Hanna 403-854-4433

-Persons with disabilities/accessibilities concerns may rent the Handivan for their use, including
medical appointments. The van cannot be used for commercial use and cannot travel out of
Alberta. Fees may apply; speak to the Town of Hanna for more information.

Medical Appointment Transportation (MAT) — Joan Netter 403-857-9044
-Joan transports individuals to Calgary, Red Deer, or Medicine Hat for $350 round trip. Travel to
medical appointments in Drumheller is $150 round trip. Phone for inquiries for other locations.

Gary’s Personal Transport - 403-823-0170
- heis licensed as a business in Drum. He is more than willing to come to Hanna to pick up
seniors for their medical appointments. His cost return to Calgary or Red Deer is $150.

Jan Millman - 403-823-3725

- she has been providing transportation for seniors to the city for many years from Drumheller.
She usually takes a few people at a time, so they tupically have to wait for each other’s
appointments. | spoke to her today and she will only take someone from Hanna if they can get a
ride to Drumbheller first. Cost is about $110 return to Calgary.



