

<u>Local</u>

Hanna FCSS

Community Supports Services - Hanna

Updated as of December 4, 2020

CRISIS SERVICES				
Fire/Police/Ambulance		911		
RCMP – Hanna Detachment office		403-854-3393		
Hanna FCSS		403-854-4433		
Hanna Health Centre		403-854-3331		
<u>24 Hr crisis lines</u>				
Kids Help Line		1-800-668-6868		
Family Violence Prevention		310-1818		
Mental Health Help Line		1-877-303-2642		
Distress Centre		403-266-4357		
AB One Line for Sexual Violence		1-866-403-8000		
AHS Addictions Help Line		1-866-332-2322		
Elder Abuse Safe House	(24 Hrs)	1-877-454-2580		
Poison & Drug Info Service		1-800-332-1414		
Child Abuse Hotline		1-800-387-5437		
Health Link		811		

ADVOCACY & SUPPORT

403-854-4433

Hanna Food Bank	403-854-8501
Hanna Food Bank – CRISIS	403-854-4433
Hanna Ministerial Association	403-854-0713
Helping Hands (Home Support Services Ltd)	403-364-2476
Meals on Wheels	403-364-2476
<u>Regional</u>	
Mental Health Community Support	403-854-5276
Hanna Medical Clinic	403-854-3351
Alberta Supports Toll Free Line:	1-877-644-9992
Hanna Learning Centre	403-854-2099
Brooks and County Immigration Services (BCIS)	403-362-0404





Federal and Provincial

Service Canada	1-800-622-6232
Alberta Supports	1-877-644-9992
Emergency Supports 24/7	1-866-644-5135
Office of the Seniors Advocate	1-844-644-0682

COUNSELLING AND SUPPORT SERVICES

Hanna Community Health Services	403-854-5236
AHS Mental Health Services	403-854-5276
Big Country Primary Care Network	403-854-3351
Anchor Psychology Inc.	403-334-9599
Family Resource Program	
Gr. K – 4	403-854-3642 ext. 6142

Gr. 5 – 12 403-854-4874

Food and Pharmacy Contacts

Super A Pharmasave

Current delivery service includes groceries and pharmacy (basically everything in the store)

Minimum order of \$20 for free delivery in town

Monday – Friday deliveries are 11:00 am and 3:00 pm

Saturday and Sunday deliveries are 3:00 pm

eTransfer or credit card accepted

Call 403-854-3711

Or email <u>Superagroceryorders@outlook.com</u>

Call 403-854-4900 for pharmacy

Freson Bros

Implemented a "Golden Hour' for Senior's and Immune Compromised citizens from 7:00 am to 8:00 am daily. Please respect this window of time for this group.

Delivery <u>may</u> be available

Call Don at 403-854-3553



Karin Miller Catering

For your individual or family meal delivery Call 403-854-1846

Paulanna Baking

Cafe is open and meal deliveries available 5 pm or lunch upon request. Call 403-854-8732

Food Bank Emergency Food Requests

Contact the Town of Hanna Office at 403-854-4433 if in need of an emergency food provision and you have a Hanna address. You will then be contacted by the Hanna Food Bank. Regular hour open weekly Wednesdays 1:00 pm – 2:00 pm

Hanna Municipal Library

New Temporary Hours of Operation: Tuesdays 11 am – 4 pm Wednesdays 11 am – 4 pm Thursdays 11 am – 6 pm Fridays 11 am – 4 pm Saturday 11 am – 2 pm

Masks required for browsing & computers. Curbside service available. Closed Saturdays on long weekends. Hours subject to change without notice.

Free memberships until December 31, 2021.

Fees and fines waived until December 31, 2021.

Online services available

Contact <u>library@hanna.ca</u> or phone 403-854-3865

Centre Street Thrift Store

Hours: Tues 11 am- 4 pm
Wed 11 am- 4 pm
Fri 11 am- 4 pm
Sat 11 am- 4 pm
COVID restrictions are in place.



Transportation

Handivan – Town of Hanna 403-854-4433

-Persons with disabilities/accessibilities concerns may rent the Handivan for their use, including medical appointments. The van cannot be used for commercial use and cannot travel out of Alberta. Fees may apply; speak to the Town of Hanna for more information.

Medical Appointment Transportation (MAT) – Joan Netter 403-857-9044

-Joan transports individuals to Calgary, Red Deer, or Medicine Hat for \$350 round trip. Travel to medical appointments in Drumheller is \$150 round trip. Phone for inquiries for other locations.

Gary's Personal Transport – 403-823-0170

– he is licensed as a business in Drum. He is more than willing to come to Hanna to pick up seniors for their medical appointments. His cost return to Calgary or Red Deer is \$150.

Jan Millman – 403-823-3725

– she has been providing transportation for seniors to the city for many years from Drumheller. She usually takes a few people at a time, so they typically have to wait for each other's appointments. I spoke to her today and she will only take someone from Hanna if they can get a ride to Drumheller first. Cost is about \$110 return to Calgary.